FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Third Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Geymann to Engrossed House Bill No. 23 by Representative Geymann

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "83(Section heading), (A), and" change "(H)" to "(B)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, after "30:82(3) and" delete "83(B) through (G) and (I)" and insert "83(C)
- 5 through (I)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 18, after "83(Section heading), (A), and "change "(H)" to "(B)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, delete lines 27 through 29 and on page 4, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert the
- 10 following in lieu thereof:
- 11 "B. The Department of Energy and Natural Resources shall adopt rules and
- regulations, in accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act, to implement the
- provisions of this Part and to provide for procedures for site assessments and
- 14 <u>restoration."</u>
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 10, line 4, after "47" insert "of" and at the end of the line, delete "the Louisiana"
- 17 Tax" and at the beginning of line 5, delete "Code" and insert "R.S. 47:1 et seq."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 10, line 6, after "by that" delete "code" and insert "Title"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 15, line 21, after "R.S. 30:82(3)" delete the comma "," and delete "83(B) through
- 22 (G) and (I)" and insert "and 83(C) through (I)"